- .
L Lt L S FUUEEPI SIS TPPF - B SRV

ORDINANCE NQ. 1995(1)

AN ORDINANCE OF HOPKINS COUNTY, KENTUCKY, RELATING TO THE

ANNUAL BUDGET AND AMENDMENT THEREOF

WHEREAS, the County of Hopkins has received unbudgeted revenues from Surplus

from Prior Year, Energy Recovery, KST/Truck License Distr., KST/Drivers License, Interest on

Investments, Interest on checking, Unmined Coal, Fire Protection, Deed Transfer, Reimbursements,

Scrap Iron Sales, Commercial Haulers.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Fiscal Court of Hopkins County as

follows:

SECTION ONE: The annual budget for Fiscal year 1994-1995 is amended to:

A. Increase/Decrease the following funds to include unbudgeted revenues as listed

below:

01-4107
014112
01-4135
01-4727
01.4910
01-4910

02.4313
02-4516
02-4517
02-4802
02-4806
02-4901
02-4910

Unmined Coal
Fire Protection
Deed Transfer
Reimbursement
Transfer In
Transfer out

Energy Recovery
Truck Licenss

Drivers Licansge
Interest on Investments
Interest of Checking
Prior Year Surplus
Transfer Out

$ 246.25
3 152
3 2,046.69
§ 2,638.25
$ 78,874.00
3 (78,874.00)

Subtotal  § 504631

$ 11,178.15
$ 599802
§ 29500
$ 91823
$ 1.917.62
$ 108,671.34
$ (78,874.00)

Subtotal $ 50,104.36



03-4727

04-4602
04-4710
04-4727
04-4802
04-4910

B. Increase/Decrease expenditure accounts:

01-9200
01-9200
01-9200

02-9200
02-9200

03-9200

04-9200
04-9200

Reimbursement

Commercial Haulers
Scrap Iron Sales
Reimbursements
Interest on Investments
Transfer In

Res. for Transfer
Res. for Transfer
Res. for Transfer

Res. for Transfer
Res. for Transfer

Res. for Transfer

Res. for Transfer -
Res. for Transfer

Total Receipts

Total Expenditures:

$ 4,507.80

Subtotal § 4,507.80 -
$ 14,304.00
$ 1,822.50
$ 18,878.77
$ 47748
$ 78,874.00
Subtotal $114,356.75
$174,015.22

$ 78,874.00
$ 50465
$(78,874.00)
Subtotal  § 5,046.31
$128,978.36

$ (78,874.00)

Subtotal $50,104.36

$ 4,507.80
Subtotal $ 4,507.80

$ 35,482.75

5 78,874.00

Subtotal  $114,356.75
$174,015.22

SECTION TWO: The amount(s) added to the revenue and expenditure accounts in Section One are

for governmental purposes.

UPON MOTION by Magistrate Hawkins, seconded by Magistrate Welch, first reading



was held and approved on the 2nd day of February, 1995,

Danny T-H; Woodward

Hopkins County Judge/Executive -

Attest:

/,
LELOGEL Ly
Devra Heltsley. Clerk

ON MOTION of Magistratg’a™s Pharrisg,y gooonios by Magistrate

Georce Marti . - i j '
oroe Martin , second reading held on the 6th day of April, 1995, This ordinance

Amendment was duly adopted by the Fiscal Court of HOPKINS COUNTY, KENTUCKY,

Danny ﬁ ﬁoodward \\

Hopkins County Judge/Executive

%’M@ R:cn-p,.

cvra Heitsley, Clerk

tHis da¥, the 6th dav of April, 1995.

Aty

APPROVED BY: FEB o 1995

N

State Lotal Finante Officer

I have reviewed this document and the process by which it was adopted and certify



f/ )

.\

that it meets all applicable Kentu

Commonwealth of Kentucky.

cky Revised Statutes, Regulations,

and other laws of the

Hypkirfs County Attorney



